Resources Inc. (“Winston”), whereby Winston will purchase all of the issued and outstanding shares
of the Company in exchange for 61,072,220 common shares of Winston. The acquisition is expected
to be structured as a reverse takeover transaction. Concurrent with the transaction, Winston will
complete a financing to raise gross proceeds of up to $1,500,000 by issuance of common shares at
a price of $0.25 per share. The transaction is subject to regulatory approvals.

LEGAL_32692914.14

SCHEDULE “B” – PRO-FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF ISSUER
AS AT APRIL 30, 2020

Please see attached.

Vegaste Technologies Corp.
(formerly Winston Resources Inc.)

Pro-Forma Financial Statements

April 30, 2020

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

(Unaudited)

Vegaste Technologies Corp. (formerly Winston Resources Inc.)
Pro-Forma Statement of Financial Position
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars) (Unaudited)

 2

PlantX Life Inc.
March 31, 2020

Winston
Resources Inc.
April 30, 2020 Notes

Pro-Forma
Adjustments

Pro-Forma
Assets
Current assets:

Cash $ 97,340 $ 106,312 2(b) $ 3,194,800 $ 3,458,452
   2(c)  60,000
Accounts receivable  13,862  -   13,862
GST recoverable  205  84,475   84,680
Prepaid expenses  8,257  -   8,257

Total Current Assets:  119,664  190,787   3,254,800  3,565,251
  Intangible assets  132,796  -   132,796
Total Assets:  252,460  190,787   3,254,800  3,698,047

Liabilities
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  43,493  130,418   173,911
Due to related party  72,034  -   72,034

Total Liabilities:  115,527  130,418   245,945

Equity

Share capital   471,444  11,626,320   (11,626,320)  5,238,138
   2(a)  628,346
   2(b)  3,189,042
   2(c)  60,000
   2(d)  889,306

Reserves  7,875  2,331,049   (2,331,049)  13,633
   2(b)  5,758

Deficit  (342,386)  (13,897,000)   13,897,000  (1,799,669)
Listing expense   2(a)  (1,457,283)

Total Equity:   136,933  60,369   3,254,800  3,452,102
Total Liabilities and Equity: $ 252,460 $ 190,787  $ 3,254,800 $ 3,698,047

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro-forma statement of financial position.

Vegaste Technologies Corp. (formerly Winston Resources Inc.)
Pro-Forma Statement of Loss and Comprehensive Loss
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars) (Unaudited)

 3

PlantX Life Inc.

For the period from
October 11, 2019

(incorporation date)
to March 31, 2020

Winston

Resources Inc.
For the nine

months ended
April 30, 2020 Notes

Pro-Forma
Adjustment

Pro-Forma

Revenue $ 1,349 $ -   $ 1,349

Operating Expenses

Accounting fees  14,110  -   14,110
Advertising and promotion  147,937  275   148,212
Bank service expenses  -  871   871
Consulting expenses  325,000   260,050   585,050
Filing and listing fees  -   11,573   11,573
Investor relations  3,830  -   3,830
Office and rent expenses  22,433   10,948   33,381
Professional fees   20,931  57,251   78,182
Management fees  -   16,000   16,000
Share-based compensation  7,875  -   7,875
Transfer agent fees  -   2,209   2,209
Travel expenses  48,230   11,031   59,261
  (588,997)  (370,208)   (959,205)

Other Items
Foreign exchange loss  -  (1,420)   (1,420)
Listing expense  -  - 2(a) $ (1,457,283)  (1,457,283)

Loss and Comprehensive Loss for the Period  (588,997)  (371,628)  $ (1,457,283)  (2,417,908)

Loss per Share – Basic and Diluted $ (0.04) $ (0.01)   $ (0.04)

Weighted Average Number of Shares
Outstanding – Basic and Diluted  14,546,544  2,513,384

   54,462,026

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro-forma statement of loss and comprehensive loss.

Vegaste Technologies Corp. (formerly Winston Resources Inc.)
Notes to the Pro-Forma Financial Statements
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars) (Unaudited)

 4

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The unaudited pro-forma financial statements of Vegaste Technologies Corp. (the “Company”), formerly Winston